03-03-2003



0FF105.09

Eliteration of the order 102378847 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET – PATENTS ONLY** 2003 CCD 23

FINANCE SECTION

Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sat 40 Please record the attached document copy.

Name and address of conveying party: 1.

> Vectura Delivery Devices Limited University of Bath Campus Claverton Down Bath BA2 7AY England

Countries of incorporation: England and Wales

2. Name and address of receiving party:

> GATX European Technology Ventures Bond House 19/20 Woodstock Street London W1C 2AN England

Country of incorporation: England

- Nature of Conveyance: Assignment of security interest of U.S. Patent Application No. 3. 10/018,768 ("Inhalers").
- 4. Execution date of Conveyance: November 20, 2002
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be 5. mailed:

1

Guy D. Yale, Esq. Alix, Yale & Ristas, LLP 750 Main Street Hartford, CT 06103-2721

Total number of applications involved: 1 6.

40.00 80

Total number of pages: 34 7.

(2872003 Em)ELLFR 00000105 10018768

F1:80E1

PATENT REEL: 013788 FRAME: 0291 8. Total fee enclosed: \$40.00 If this amount is incorrect, please charge or credit the difference to Deposit Account No. 16-2563.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.



Date: <u>2-21-2003</u>

Attorney's Docket: VENNER/321/PC/US

NO.

656 'VD

## **AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE**

אימות חתימה

אני הח״מ. אלעזר דן אקר

מאשר כי ביום 30.01.03

משרד הפנים ברמת גן ביום 02.03.92.

המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות אי (שמעבר לדף)

של מר ויל שי ישעיהו בחתימת ידי

ובחותמי, ביום 30.01.03

ניצב(ה)(ו) לפני

I THE UNDERSIGNED, ELAZAR DAN ECKER NOTARY AT 30 Ahad Haam St. TEL- נוטריון באחד העם 30 ת״א AVIV HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ON 30<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 03.

THERE APPEARED BEFORE ME

MR. SHAI WEIL YESHAYAHU מר(ת) ויל שי ישעיהו שזהותו(ה) הוכחה WHOS IDENTITY WAS PROVED TO ליעל פית.ז. 024658130 שהוצא על ידי ME BY AN ISRAELI IDENTITY BOOKLET NO. 024658130 ISSUED BY THE MINISTRY OF INTERIOR AT RAMAT GAN ON 2<sup>ed</sup> MARCH 92.

AND SIGNED OF HIS/HER/THEIR וחתם(מה)(ו) מרצונו(ה)(נם) החפשי על OWN FREE WILL THE ANNEXED DOCUMENT MARKED 'A' (THE DOCUMENT OVERLEAF)

ולראיה הנני מאמת את חתימתו(ה)(ם) WITNESS WHEREOF I HEREBY HENTICATE THE SIGNATURE SHAI WEIL YESHAYAHU.

٩L

THN

GNATURE AND SEAL RY 2003.

NIS 134 +

₣**₼**₽ĭ¥%\$

AZAR DAN ECKER

שכר בסך 134 ש״ח + מע״מ ישולם

sources unered and all rights arising under or



Elizar Den Leke

IGNATURE

BE PAID.

|                     |  | A'L lazor Has Feel             |
|---------------------|--|--------------------------------|
|                     | ASSIGNMENT                                 | *                              |
| 125.1.004           |  | et: <u>125.1.003</u> PGTKE and |
| In consideration of | valúe received, I/we <u>Alydar Pharmac</u> | euticals, Inc.                 |

having an address as stated below, the owner of an invention described in the United

States Patent Application

entitled "METHODS FOR SCREENING PHEROMONE COMPOUNDS FOR

INHIBITION AND PREVENTION OF MULTI-DRUG RESISTANCE (MDR) AND

COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING THE SAME",

sell and assign to: Darely Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

a Corporation of: Israel

having business address at:

c/o Shinar, Shachor, Weissberger - Attorneys 1 Azrieli Center (33rd Floor) Tel-Aviv 67021 ISRAEL

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "United States Patent Applications") its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", their entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Applications, and the invention shown and described therein;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents relating to said invention and United States Patent Applications, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or

- 1 -

pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said United States Patent Applications; and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue Patents, to issue any patent on said invention described in said United States Patent Applications to said Assignee, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, will communicate to said Assignee or its representative all facts known respecting said invention in said United States Patent Aplications, to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other Applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper Patent protection for said invention in said United States Patent Applications in all countries.

| Dated   | Alydar Pharmaceuticals, Inc.<br>By:  |
|---|--|
| State of  |  |
| County of   | SS:  |
| On this day of<br>known and known to me to be a President of Aly<br>acknowledged that he executed the foregoing A<br>authority duly received. | , 20, personally appeared Shalwey or us<br>/dar Pharmaceuticals, the assignor above named and<br>Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to |
|   | Notary Public  |
|   | C:\100\125\1251003PCT-004.ASSIGN   |
|   |  |
|   |  |

**RECORDED: 02/26/2003** 

- 2 -